teams, and turn employees into a vital part of cyber defense across enterprises and 
managed service providers.  

IRONSCALES is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia.  

Visit www.ironscales.com or @IRONSCALES to learn more. 

Methodology 
This white paper was commissioned by IRONSCALES and conducted by Osterman 
Research. One hundred twenty-eight (128) respondents who have direct 
responsibility for managing the cybersecurity posture at their organization were 
surveyed during September 10 to October 7, 2025. To qualify, respondents had to 
work at organizations with between 1,000 and 5,000 employees.